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LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR STUDENTS, TEACHING STAFF & NON-TEACHING STAFF

SESSION: 2023-2024

SiNo. | Date Day Occasion

: 07.04.2023 Friday Good Friday

2 14.04.2023 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti

3 22.04.2023 Saturday Eid-Ul-Fitr*

4. 05.05,2023 Friday Budh Purnima

5. 29.06.2023 Thursday Eid-Ui-Zoha*

6. 29.07.2023 Saturday Muharram*

7. 15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day

8. 30.08.2023 Wednesday Rakshabandhan

9 06.09.2023 Wednesday Janmashtmi

10. 17.09.2023 Sunday Vishwakama Puja

11, 02.10.2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti

12. 25,12,2023 Monday Christmas

13 14.01.2024 Sunday Makar Sankranti

14, 26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day

15. 14.02.2024 Wednesday Basant Panchami

*SUBIECT TO SIGHTING OF THE MOON

VACATIONS
S.NO.| OCCASION FOR STUDENTS FOR TEACHING STAFF & FOR NON-TEACHING STAFF
TILL CLASS VIII STUDENTS OF CLASSES IX to XII
1. | Summer Break 15.05.2023- 25.06.2023 21.05.2023-17.06.2023 Office Shall Remain Open
2. | Dussehra 21.10.2023-24.10.2023 21.10.2023-24.10.2023 21.10.2023-24.10.2023
3. | Diwali & Chhatth 11.11.2023-20.11.2023 11.11.2023-20.11.2023 11.11.2023-20.11.2023
4, | Winter Break 31.12.2023- 14,01.2024 31.12.2023-07.01.2024 31.12,2023 & 01.01.2024
5. | Holi 25.03.2024-27.03.2024 25.03.2024-27.03.2024 25.03.2024-27.03.2024
Note : Dates may vary as per further notice
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Schedule for Periodic Test-l (2023-24)

(Grade | to Vi)

Day/date u i h v \ Vi Vil viil
17.04.2023 Monday | English | Hindi Math EVS | English | Hindi Math | English
21.04.2023 Friday Hindi | English | Computer| English | Hindi Math Hindi | Science
24.04.2023 Monday | Math EVS GK Math | Sanskrit | Sanskrit | English | Math

8.04.2023 Friday EVS Math EVS |Computer| Math English | Sanskrit | Sanskrit

01.05,2023 Monday |Computeri  GK English Hindi EVS 8.8c. | Computer| Hindi

06.05.2023 Saturday | GK | Computer| Hindi GK |Computer| Science | S.Sc. |Computer

1 08.05.2023 Monday - - - - - Computer| Science | S.Sc.

 PTM-Class | to V-Friday,12.05.2023 PTM: Class VI-Vill—Saturday,13.05.2023
Grade IX to Xli

| Date & Day Grade IX | Grade X Xi XIi
H Science | Commerce | Humanities | Science | Commerce | Humanities
| 17.04.2023 Monday | Hindi English - - - English English English
%‘t‘ 21.04.2023 Friday S.8c. Science - - - Chemistry B. St Pol Science

24.04.2023 Monday | Math IT - e - P P IP/Sociology
| 28.04.2023 Friday 118 Math - - - Physics | Accountancy| History
| 01.05.2023 Monday | Science | 8. Sc. » . - Economics| Econorics | Econorics
1 06.05.2023 Seturday| English | Hindi . 5 4 Math | App. Math | App. Math

08.05.2023 Monday - - - - - Biology Entrep. Geography

PTM-Class IX, X & Xii Friday,19.05.2023
Subject to last minute change. v
M
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Schedule for Periodic Test-ll (2023-24)

(Grade | to VIlI)
Day/date ! i i v Vv Vi VH Vil
30.06.2023 Friday Math English Hindi EVS Hindi English Hindi Math
03.07.2023 Monday Computer,  Math | Computer] Math English Hindi Math - | Science
» 10072023 Monday English |Computer]  GK Hindi Sanskrit | Math Science | 8. Sc¢,
17.07‘2023 Monday Hindi EVS | Math GK Math | Science | Sanskrit | English
24.07.2023 Monday EVS Hindi | English [Computer| EVS 8.8c. | English | Hindi }
31.07.2023 Monday GK GK EVS English | Computer | Computer | Computer | Sanskrit ¥
| 04.08.2023 Friday ‘ . i : - | sanskrit | 8.8c. |Computer
Grade IX to XiI
Date & Day X X Xi Xi
| Sclence | Commerce | Humanities| Science | Commerce | Humanities
26.06,2023 Monday | Science | $. 8c. PE PE Vi P P 1P/ Sociology| .
30.06.2023 Friday English | Hindi | English English English - | Chemistry B. 8t Geography |
%.ﬁﬁ?’;’{l‘ﬂanday Math I Physics : Agcountancy!  History Einétish English English
10.07.2023 Monday 8. 8¢c. | Science P s P PE PE PE
17.07.2023 Monday | Hindi | English Chemistry B8t Geography | Physice | Accountancy|  History
24,07.2@3 Monday e ) Math Math App. Math | Pol Science| Economics ' Economics | Economics
31.07.2023 Monday » e Economics | Economics | Economics |  Math App. Math | App. Math
04.08.2023 Friday - B Biology Entrep. Sociology |  Biology Entrep. Pol Science

sishop Scott Girls'

PTM-Class XI-Saturday,12.08.2023
Subject to last minute change,
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Schedule for Term-l Examination (2023-24)

{Grade | to Vili)
I H ] v vV vi Vil Vill
% " - - - 1 Computer | Computer | Computer
GK GK GK GK Sanskrit | Sanskrit | Sanskrit | Sanskrit
Math English EVS Hindi Math English | Science | English
English |  Hindi Math EVS Computer | Science Hindi 8. 8e.
EVS Math Hindi ‘Math English Math 8. Sc. Math
Computer [Computer | English | Computer Hindi Hindi English Hindi
| Hindi : EVS Computer| English EVS $.8c. | Math Science
PTM-Class 1 to V—Fridﬂ!f 29.09.2023 PTM-Class VI to Vili-Saturday, 30.09.2023
Grade IXto Xil
X X Xl X
Science | Commerce Humanities | Science | Commerce | Humanities
T IT P P IP/Sociology, PE PE e PE

English | Physics |Accountancy| History Chemistry B. St Geography

Hindi | English English English  |Economics| Economics | Economics
Hindi | S.Sc. PE PE. PE P P IP/Sociology
Science! - Math Math App. Math | Pol Science| Physics |Accountancy|  History

azo,m.zoaawnm 8. 8¢. | Science | Chemistry B. 8t Geography |  English English English

| 22.08.2023 Fridey . - | Biology | Entrep. - Math | App.Math | App. Math
§ 25.992023 Monday . - |Economics| Economics | Economics| Biology Entrep. | Pol Science
 Practical/Vi mwmmwummmxummuomuw
_ PTM-Class IX and X-Friday,29.08.2023 PTM-Ciass XI and xn-suumy,se,mczz
. Subject to last minute change.
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Schedule for Periodic Test-lll (2023-24)
(Grade | to Vi)

Date & Day | it i v vV Vi Vil vilk

16.10.2023 Monday | English Hindi Math EVS English Hindi Math English

27.10.2023 Friday Hindi English |Computer| English Hindi Math Hindi Science 3’
30.10.2023 Monday Math EVS GK Math Sanskrit | Sanskrit | English Math i
06.11.2023 Monday EVS Math EVS |Computer| Math English | Sanskrit | Sanskrit

10.11.2023 Friday Computer| G.K English Hindi EVS S. Sc. Computer| Hindi

22.11.2023 Wednesday} G.K | Computer| Hindi GK |Computer| Science | 8.Sc. |Computer

28.11.2023 Tuesday - - - - - Computer! Science | 8. Sc.
PTM-Class | to V-Saturday,02.12.2023 PTM-Class VI to Vill-Saturday,09.12.2023
Grade IX to Xil

Date & Day X X Xl Xi
Science | Commerce | Humanities| Science | Commerce | Humanities |
09.10.2023 Monday | Hindi | Math | English | English Engish | Physics |Accountancy] History |
11.10.2023 Wednesday | English | Hindi P P IP/Sociology Economics | Economics | Economics |
13.10.2023 Friday I T | Physics |Accountancy| History |Chemistry | B.St. | Geography
16.10.2023 Monday Math | Science | Chemistry B. St. Geography P P iP/Saciology
20.10.2023 Friday S. Sc. | English PE PE PE English English English
27.10.2023 Friday Science | S. Sc. Math App. Math | Pol Science| Math App. Math . App. Math
30.10.2023 Monday - - Biology | Entrep. 8 Biology Entrep. | Pol Science
: 0&1‘1.2023 Friday . - Eeonom&es[ Economics | Economics PE PE PE
PTM-Class IX and X-Saturday,02.12.2023 PTM-Class XI and XiI-Saturday,09.12.2023

Subject to last minute change.




Schedule for Send Up Examination 2023-24

(Grade X & XII)
 Day/Date X Xil
Science Commerce Humanities
102.12.2023 Saturday PE PE PE
Math Chemisiry B. St Geography
English English English English °
08.12.2023 Friday Hindi P P IP/Sociology
% 11.12.2023 Monday Science Physics Accountancy History
| 13.12.2023 Wednesday I Economics Economics Economics
| 16.12.2023 Friday S. Sc. Biology Entrep. Pol Science
[ 18.12.2023 Monday ' Math App. Math App. Math

Schedule for Pre-Board Examination 2023-24

(Grade X & XII)
Day/Date X Xil
Science Commerce Humanities

08.01.2024 Monday Y Math App. Math App. Math
| 10.01.2024 Wednesday English English English English

12.01.2024 Friday Hindi P 1P IP/Saciology
| 15.01.2024 Monday Math Physics Accountancy History .

17.01.2024 Wednesday Science Economics Economics Economics

19.01.2024 Friday S. Sc., PE PE PE
22.01.2024 Monday - Chemistry B. St Geography
24,01.2024 Wednesday o Biology Entrep. Pol Science
m—cuu‘ W-Cias X and Xli-Saturday,03.02.2024

Subject to last minute change.




Schedule for Term-li Examination 2023-24

{Grade | to VIII)
Date & Day I Il It v v Vi Vil Vil
23,02.2024 Friday GK GK GK GK | Sanskrit | Computer | Computer | Computer |

26.02.2024 Monday Math | English EVS Hindi Math | Sanskrit | Sanskrit | Sanskrit T

28.02.2024 wednesday| English | Hindi |[Computer| EVS |Computer| English | Science English

01.03.2024 Friday EVS | Math | Hindi | Math | English | Science | Hindi | S.Sc
04.03.2024 Monday | Computer|Computer | English |[Computer| Hindi Math | S.Sc. | Math

.ur
06.03.2024\‘{9;(& Hindi EVS Math English | EVS ) Hindi . English Hindi
08.03.2024 Friday . - - S e §.8c. | Math | Science |

PTM:Class | and V-Thursday,14.03.2024 Pm-é:aass Vi and wr—smmy,w.oa.zm,

- L I e A AT IR ey BEAR R AR S B s ek R R e Y e .

Schedule for Term il Exmnation 2023-24

(Grade IX & XI)

Day/Date IX Xi

' : Science Commerce Humanities
23.02.2024 Friday " P P IP/ Sociology
26.02.2024 Monday T Physics Accountancy History
28.02.2024 Wednesday Math English English English
101.03.2024 Friday English PE PE PE
04.03.2024 Monday Hindi  Math App. Math , .
06.03.2024 Wednesday 8. Sc. Chemistry B. Sc. Geography
08.03.2024 Friday Science Biology Entrep. Pol Science
09,03,2024 Saturday - Economics Economics Economics

Practical/Viva Exams of different subjects to be held between Monday,13.02.2024 and Tudsday, 20.02.2024
PTM-Class IX and X)-Friday,15.03.2024

Subject to last minute change.

New session for class IX,X and XII,MondayJa 03.2024.
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